RESOLUTION NO. 387

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 385 established the Central Oregon Intergovernmental Council; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor of the City of Prineville is the appointed representative of the Central Oregon Intergovernmental Council, and

WHEREAS, it has become expedient and necessary to appoint an alternate representative on said Intergovernmental Council;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,

That \overline{JIM} $\sqrt{A750N}$, in the absence of the Mayor shall act as the representative for the the City of Prineville on the Central Oregon Intergovernmental Council.

Passed by the City Council this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 1971.

Approved by the Mayor this 12 day of 7, 1971.

William P. Holtsclaw. Mayor

Jim Watson, City Recorder